



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,650.00000	17,650.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	300.00	550.00000	1,650.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	375,300.00000	375,300.00	318,194.51000	318,194.51
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014	159003M	30.000	0.01000	0.30	45.00000	1,350.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0015 159006M	50.000 DRUM U	0.01000	0.50	25.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	50.00
0016 159009M	300.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00	15.50000	4,650.00
0017 159012M	1,460.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	14.00000	20,440.00	11.23000	16,395.80	10.00000	14,600.00
0018 159015M	2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	1,300.00000	2,600.00	900.00000	1,800.00	980.00000	1,960.00
0019 159027M	4.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4.00	275.00000	1,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 16142 **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142 **Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	8,500.00000	34,000.00	100.00000	400.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00
0022	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	97,600.000	0.21000	20,496.00	0.24000	23,424.00	0.25000	24,400.00
0023	159132M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF	9,600.000	2.75000	26,400.00	1.26000	12,096.00	1.47000	14,112.00
0024	159138M HMA PATCH T	50.000	0.01000	0.50	95.00000	4,750.00	25.00000	1,250.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025	160004M	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0026	160007M	1.000	13,100.00000	13,100.00	13,100.00000	13,100.00	13,100.00000	13,100.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0028	201003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	46,500.00000	46,500.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0029	302051P	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00	24.50000	2,450.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 304003P	5.000 CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK SY	300.00000	1,500.00	209.00000	1,045.00	545.00000	2,725.00
0031 401009P	85,600.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	3.80000	325,280.00	3.30000	282,480.00	5.50000	470,800.00
0032 401015P	6,000.000 CONCRETE MILLING SY	5.00000	30,000.00	0.01000	60.00	0.55000	3,300.00
0033 401021M	500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	45.00000	22,500.00	60.00000	30,000.00	59.85000	29,925.00
0034 401027M	81,600.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.34000	27,744.00	0.32000	26,112.00	0.30000	24,480.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 401030M	12,900.000	0.01000	129.00	0.01000	129.00	3.00000	38,700.00
	TACK COAT GAL						
0036 401054M	242.000	110.00000	26,620.00	100.00000	24,200.00	100.00000	24,200.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						
0037 401073M	10,600.000	85.00000	901,000.00	85.30000	904,180.00	72.15000	764,790.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE T						
0038 401108M	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	95.00000	7,600.00	80.00000	6,400.00
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U						
0039 406005M	5,300.000	123.00000	651,900.00	118.65000	628,845.00	110.00000	583,000.00
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0040 422004M FOG SEAL STRIP		8,700.000 LF	2.00000	17,400.00	1.14000	9,918.00	0.92000	8,004.00
0041 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA		200.000 SY	200.00000	40,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00	195.00000	39,000.00
0042 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING		7.000 U	1,900.00000	13,300.00	1,730.00000	12,110.00	1,685.00000	11,795.00
0043 602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING		1.000 U	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
0044 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE		8.000 U	400.00000	3,200.00	348.00000	2,784.00	250.00000	2,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0045 602213M	2.000	400.00000	800.00	318.00000	636.00	200.00000	400.00
CURB PIECE	U						
0046 602214M	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	326.00000	1,304.00	180.00000	720.00
INLET FACE PLATE	U						
0047 606012P	595.000	115.00000	68,425.00	104.50000	62,177.50	174.50000	103,827.50
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0048 606029P	5.000	125.00000	625.00	137.50000	687.50	324.00000	1,620.00
BRICK PAVERS	SY						
0049 606084P	97.000	330.00000	32,010.00	247.50000	24,007.50	234.00000	22,698.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0050 607018P	1,071.000	72.00000	77,112.00	56.27000	60,265.17	89.50000	95,854.50
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0051	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	43,500.000	0.37000 16,095.00	0.32000 13,920.00	0.27000 11,745.00		
0052	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	5,300.000	0.75000 3,975.00	0.60000 3,180.00	0.55000 2,915.00		
0053	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	8,100.000	3.75000 30,375.00	3.31000 26,811.00	3.40000 27,540.00		
0054	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	470.000	30.00000 14,100.00	31.50000 14,805.00	27.00000 12,690.00		
0055	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	170.000	30.00000 5,100.00	31.50000 5,355.00	27.00000 4,590.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0056	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	640.000	1.00000 640.00	2.00000 1,280.00	6.75000 4,320.00		
0057	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	8,700.000	2.30000 20,010.00	1.61000 14,007.00	0.65000 5,655.00		
0058	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	624.000	40.00000 24,960.00	28.35000 17,690.40	54.25000 33,852.00		
0059	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX U	32.000	50.00000 1,600.00	75.00000 2,400.00	30.00000 960.00		
0060	652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING U	18.000	500.00000 9,000.00	1,000.00000 18,000.00	725.00000 13,050.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0061 653084M	7.000	100.00000	700.00	75.00000	525.00	25.00000	175.00
RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U						
0062 701015P	67.000	32.00000	2,144.00	32.40000	2,170.80	32.50000	2,177.50
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0063 701018P	70.000	37.00000	2,590.00	37.80000	2,646.00	38.00000	2,660.00
2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0064 701021P	1,796.000	48.00000	86,208.00	43.20000	77,587.20	43.65000	78,395.40
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0065 701102M	27.000	1,900.00000	51,300.00	1,755.00000	47,385.00	1,775.00000	47,925.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
0066 701123M	8.000	1,800.00000	14,400.00	1,674.00000	13,392.00	1,690.00000	13,520.00
FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067 701126M	1.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF U	950.00000	950.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
0068 701132M	5.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC U	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,376.00000	11,880.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00
0069 701135M	9.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF U	1,000.00000	9,000.00	1,134.00000	10,206.00	1,150.00000	10,350.00
0070 701144M	4.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK U	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,782.00000	7,128.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
0071 701171M	9.000 METER CABINET, TYPE TL U	3,000.00000	27,000.00	3,240.00000	29,160.00	3,200.00000	28,800.00
0072 701192P	2,557.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	2.00000	5,114.00	2.16000	5,523.12	2.18000	5,574.26



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0073	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	7,550.000 LF	2.00000 15,100.00	2.16000 16,308.00	2.18000 16,459.00		
0074	701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	633.000 LF	3.00000 1,899.00	2.70000 1,709.10	2.75000 1,740.75		
0075	702009M CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	5.000 U	18,000.00000 90,000.00	16,632.00000 83,160.00	16,800.00000 84,000.00		
0076	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	26.000 U	2,500.00000 65,000.00	2,295.00000 59,670.00	2,300.00000 59,800.00		
0077	702018M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	9.000 U	1,100.00000 9,900.00	864.00000 7,776.00	875.00000 7,875.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142                      **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017      **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142                          **Project(s):** 100% STATE  
**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE      **Min:**                      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0078	702021M	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	2,214.00000	26,568.00	2,240.00000	26,880.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U						
0079	702027P	2,312.000	2.00000	4,624.00	2.16000	4,993.92	2.18000	5,040.16
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0080	702030P	5,436.000	2.50000	13,590.00	2.70000	14,677.20	2.72000	14,785.92
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0081	702033P	4,521.000	3.45000	15,597.45	3.24000	14,648.04	3.25000	14,693.25
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF						
0082	702036M	73.000	850.00000	62,050.00	1,134.00000	82,782.00	1,145.00000	83,585.00
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083	702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD U	59.000	1,000.00000 59,000.00	1,053.00000 62,127.00	62,127.00	1,050.00000 61,950.00	61,950.00
0084	702042M PUSH BUTTON U	26.000	260.00000 6,760.00	275.00000 7,150.00	7,150.00	275.00000 7,150.00	7,150.00
0085	702043M PUSH BUTTON SIGN U	2.000	65.00000 130.00	189.00000 378.00	378.00	190.00000 380.00	380.00
0086	702045M IMAGE DETECTOR U	8.000	7,000.00000 56,000.00	5,832.00000 46,656.00	46,656.00	5,900.00000 47,200.00	47,200.00
0087	702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.1 LS	(1)	13,500.00000 13,500.00	3,825.00000 3,825.00	3,825.00	5,500.00000 5,500.00	5,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142 **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142 **Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0088	702057M	(1)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	3,825.00000	3,825.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.2	LS						
0089	702057M	(1)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	3,825.00000	3,825.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.3	LS						
0090	702057M	(1)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	3,285.00000	3,285.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.4	LS						
0091	702057M	(1)	10,500.00000	10,500.00	3,285.00000	3,285.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.5	LS						









**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,694.00000	13,694.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	U						
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	2,750.00000	27,500.00	2,250.00000	22,500.00	3,800.00000	38,000.00
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$42,500.00		\$36,194.00		\$51,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		<b>NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,035.00000 5,035.00	3,800.00000 3,800.00	3,800.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1,000.00000 1,000.00	7,552.50000 7,552.50	1.00000 1.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$6,000.00		\$12,587.50		\$3,801.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 16142 **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142 **Project(s):** 100% STATE  
**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID	Item Description	(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	300.000	4.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	300.00	5.00000	1,500.00
0011	158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	1,335.000	5.00000	6,675.00	1.00000	1,335.00	8.20000	10,947.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$11,375.00		\$6,135.00		\$14,547.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142 **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142 **Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Quantity and Units	(1) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0099	804006P	315.000	9.00000	2,835.00	4.00000	1,260.00	7.80000	2,457.00
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0100	804015P	15.000	55.00000	825.00	25.00000	375.00	32.75000	491.25
	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0101	806015P	315.000	6.00000	1,890.00	0.50000	157.50	0.55000	173.25
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY						
0102	809003M	315.000	6.00000	1,890.00	0.50000	157.50	0.55000	173.25
	STRAW MULCHING	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$7,440.00</b>		<b>\$1,950.00</b>		<b>\$3,294.75</b>





**Tabulation of Bids**

<b>Contract ID:</b> 16142	<b>Counties:</b> UNION		
<b>Letting Date:</b> February 02, 2017	<b>District(s):</b> N1		
<b>Call Order:</b> 142	<b>Project(s):</b> 100% STATE		
<b>Contract Time:</b> 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE	<b>Min:</b>	<b>Max:</b>	
<b>Contract Description:</b> ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING			
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>	<b>\$3,598,191.75</b>	<b>\$3,656,608.75</b>	<b>3,723,099.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001	151006M	1.000	17,014.05000	17,014.05			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153003P	(1)	3,390.00000	3,390.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS					
0005	153005M	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00			
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U					
0006	154003P	(1)	770,689.47000	770,689.47			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0009	157004M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL					
0014	159003M	30.000	101.20000	3,036.00			
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 159006M	50.000	57.20000	2,860.00				
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	300.000	13.95000	4,185.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	1,460.000	18.65000	27,229.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159015M	2.000	1,591.39000	3,182.78				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0019 159027M	4.000	1.00000	4.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159030M	4.000	6,072.00000	24,288.00				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0021 159108M	4.000	200.00000	800.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION		U					
0022 159126M	97,600.000	0.24000	23,424.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"		LF					
0023 159132M	9,600.000	1.35000	12,960.00				
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS		SF					
0024 159138M	50.000	55.00000	2,750.00				
HMA PATCH		T					
0025 160004M	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0026 160007M	1.000	13,100.00000	13,100.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027 161003P	(1)	5,555.15000	5,555.15				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0028 201003P	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0029 302051P	100.000	76.45000	7,645.00				
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0030 304003P	5.000	665.15000	3,325.75				
CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0031	401009P	85,600.000	4.32000	369,792.00			
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY					
0032	401015P	6,000.000	0.50000	3,000.00			
	CONCRETE MILLING	SY					
0033	401021M	500.000	81.68000	40,840.00			
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY					
0034	401027M	81,600.000	0.36000	29,376.00			
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF					
0035	401030M	12,900.000	0.01000	129.00			
	TACK COAT	GAL					
0036	401054M	242.000	300.37000	72,689.54			
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0037	401073M	10,600.000	71.61000	759,066.00					
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E INTERMEDIATE COURSE	T							
0038	401108M	80.000	107.08000	8,566.40					
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	U							
0039	406005M	5,300.000	109.97000	582,841.00					
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	T							
0040	422004M	8,700.000	0.85000	7,395.00					
	FOG SEAL STRIP	LF							
0041	453006M	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00					
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0042 602105M	7.000	1,784.43000	12,491.01				
SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	U						
0043 602123M	1.000	2,540.34000	2,540.34				
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						
0044 602210M	8.000	317.40000	2,539.20				
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0045 602213M	2.000	546.47000	1,092.94				
CURB PIECE	U						
0046 602214M	4.000	242.44000	969.76				
INLET FACE PLATE	U						
0047 606012P	595.000	160.00000	95,200.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0048 606029P	5.000	297.00000	1,485.00				
BRICK PAVERS	SY						
0049 606084P	97.000	215.00000	20,855.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0050 607018P	1,071.000	82.00000	87,822.00				
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0051 610003M	43,500.000	0.25000	10,875.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0052 610007M	5,300.000	0.50000	2,650.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0053 610009M	8,100.000	3.10000	25,110.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0054 610012M	470.000	24.80000	11,656.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0055 610021M	170.000	24.80000	4,216.00				
RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0056 610024M	640.000	6.57000	4,204.80				
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0057 610033M	8,700.000	0.73000	6,351.00				
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0058 612003P	624.000	40.00000	24,960.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0059 651255M	32.000	35.00000	1,120.00				
RESET WATER VALVE BOX	U						
0060 652432M	18.000	871.78000	15,692.04				
RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	U						
0061 653084M	7.000	50.00000	350.00				
RESET GAS VALVE BOX	U						
0062 701015P	67.000	30.00000	2,010.00				
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0063 701018P	70.000	35.00000	2,450.00				
2 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0064 701021P	1,796.000	40.00000	71,840.00				
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0065	701102M	27.000	1,625.00000	43,875.00			
	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U					
0066	701123M	8.000	1,550.00000	12,400.00			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	U					
0067	701126M	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE MCF	U					
0068	701132M	5.000	2,200.00000	11,000.00			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	U					
0069	701135M	9.000	1,050.00000	9,450.00			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	U					
0070	701144M	4.000	1,650.00000	6,600.00			
	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	U					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0071 701171M	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00				
METER CABINET, TYPE TL	U						
0072 701192P	2,557.000	2.00000	5,114.00				
GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0073 701201P	7,550.000	2.00000	15,100.00				
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF						
0074 701213P	633.000	2.50000	1,582.50				
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0075 702009M	5.000	20,400.00000	102,000.00				
CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	U						
0076 702012M	26.000	2,125.00000	55,250.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0077	702018M	9.000	800.00000	7,200.00					
	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	U							
0078	702021M	12.000	2,050.00000	24,600.00					
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	U							
0079	702027P	2,312.000	2.00000	4,624.00					
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF							
0080	702030P	5,436.000	2.50000	13,590.00					
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF							
0081	702033P	4,521.000	3.00000	13,563.00					
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0082 702036M	73.000	1,050.00000	76,650.00				
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0083 702039M	59.000	975.00000	57,525.00				
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	U						
0084 702042M	26.000	255.00000	6,630.00				
PUSH BUTTON	U						
0085 702043M	2.000	175.00000	350.00				
PUSH BUTTON SIGN	U						
0086 702045M	8.000	5,400.00000	43,200.00				
IMAGE DETECTOR	U						
0087 702057M	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____	LS						
LOCATION NO.1							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0088 702057M	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.2							
0089 702057M	(1)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.3							
0090 702057M	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.4							
0091 702057M	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.5							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0092 702057M	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.6							
0093 702057M	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.7							
0094 702057M	(1)	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.8							
0095 702057M	(1)	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION NO.9							





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0096 702060M	9.000	4,900.00000	44,100.00				
CONTROLLER TURN-ON	U						
0097 703012M	2.000	895.00000	1,790.00				
LIGHTING MAST ARM ALUMINUM	U						
0098 703018M	21.000	1,300.00000	27,300.00				
LUMINAIRE	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,968,156.73				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>					
0007	155006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00					
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U							
0008	155024M	10.000	3,875.00000	38,750.00					
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$78,750.00					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002	152004P	1.000	8,900.00000	8,900.00					
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL							
0003	152015P	1.000	12,705.00000	12,705.00					
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$21,605.00					



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010 158009M	300.000	1.35000	405.00				
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF						
0011 158027M	1,335.000	4.27000	5,700.45				
INLET FILTER TYPE 1	SF						
0012 158063P	(1)	3,675.00000	3,675.00				
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS						
0013 158072M	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$10,780.45				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0099 804006P	315.000	4.50000	1,417.50				
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0100 804015P	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00				
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0101 806015P	315.000	3.00000	945.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY						
0102 809003M	315.000	1.00000	315.00				
STRAW MULCHING	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,177.50				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142 **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 142 **Project(s):** 100% STATE  
**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>		ROUTE 82 OVER BRANCH OF ELIZABETH RIVER (STR#2012-157)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0103	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	63.000 SY	236.99000	14,930.37			
0104	401030M TACK COAT	13.000 GAL	23.08000	300.04			
0105	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	7.000 T	1,769.13000	12,383.91			
0106	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	200.000 SF	103.63000	20,726.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$48,340.32			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				\$4,131,810.00			
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				\$4,131,810.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 16142

**Counties:** UNION

**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 142

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 142                                      **Contract ID:** 16142                                      **Counties:** UNION  
**Letting Date:** February 02, 2017 10:00 AM                                      **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 01/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 82, RT. 124 TO RT. 439 RESURFACING                                      **Project(s):** 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B5015	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$3,598,191.75	100.00%
2	S1389	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$3,656,608.75	101.62%
3	I5980	INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$3,723,099.00	103.47%
4	C7444	CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$4,131,810.00	114.83%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,